

Dr Arun KumarEditor-in-Chief Asian Journal of Medical Sciences

Mailing Address:

Department of Biochemistry Manipal Colleges of Medical Sciences, Phulbari Kaski, Pokhara, Nepal #+977-9816664537(M)

Asian Journal Of Medical Sciences



From the desk of Editor:

It gives us immense pleasure to release the current issue of AJMS Volume 5 Number 2, 2014. We apologize for the dormancy of the journal for quite some time. The delay in publication was very unfortunate and currently we are publishing issues ahead of time schedule. We thank all resource personals involved directly or indirectly with AJMS and with a team work we would take this journal to high standards. We thank all the potential reviewers who reviewed

the manuscripts and without their timely review and constructive criticisms, the release of this issue would not have been possible.

The board of reviewers for the current issue of AJMS are as follows-

Dr. Anthony Au

Dr. Amir Pakpour

Dr. Kurubaran Ganasegeran

Dr. Mohammad C Jamali

Dr. Devajit Sarmah

Dr. Temsutola

Dr. Arun Kumar

Dr. Manidip Pal

Dr. Abhishek Gaur

Dr. Jayita Poduval

Dr. Sharan Badiger

Mr. Bibek Poudel

Mr. Longiam Langamba

Dr. Vitor E Valenti

Dr. Balkishan Sharma

Dr. Arvind Jain

We also thank to all authors who entrusted on us and published their original research works, case reports with AJMS and in future we wish to publish more good quality papers.

Thank you all for publishing with us.

Dr. Arun Kumar

Editor-in-Chief, Asian Journal of Medical Science